

## RESOLUTION 2023-082

## APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE SHERWOOD YOUTH ADVISORY GROUP

**WHEREAS,** The Sherwood City Council in partnership with the Sherwood School District have formed a Youth Advisory Group; and

WHEREAS, The Youth Advisory Group will consist of 20 Sherwood community students; and

WHEREAS, The Sherwood School District shall appoint 16 members, and all students shall be in the 9<sup>th</sup> through 12<sup>th</sup> grade level; and

WHEREAS, The Sherwood City Council shall appoint 4 members, and all students shall represent homeschooled, charter or private schools; and

**WHEREAS**, The Youth Advisory Group will be led by the Sherwood School District Superintendent and the Sherwood City Manager; and

WHEREAS, The Youth Advisory Group shall meet during the 2023-24 school year and report back to the Sherwood City Council.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints the following three Sherwood area students to the Sherwood Youth Advisory Group.
- **Section 2.** Brock Norris, Nash Norris, and Dylan Randall are hereby appointed to the Sherwood Youth Advisory Group.
- Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.

Tim Rosener, Mayor

Attest:

Recorder

Resolution 2023-082 November 7, 2023 Page 1 of 1